2025 @ 13.30 hrs, shall take place before the Master's Bar, Master
& Registrar, Supreme Court, situate at the New Supreme Court

Building, c/r Edith Cavell & Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the

SALE BY LICITATION, of a portion of land of the extent of ONE
HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE DECIMAL FOUR SQUARE
METRES (195.04 M2), PIN - 1733240137, as per land survey
report dated 09.12.2022 drawn up by Sworn Land Surveyor Z. A. K

Beegun, morefully described in Reg: LS 57 No. 3943, situate in the

District of Plaine Wilhems, place called Solferino, Mon Desir and

bounded as follows:- Vers le Nord, par le terrain appartenant à M.